

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5163 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10045 OF 2025

Ashish Kumar Fatendranth Mishra ...Petitioner

Versus

Shanaya Aashish Kumar Mishra ...Respondent

through her mother and natural guardian

Reshma Aashish Kumar Mishra @ Ms. Reshma
Umakant Tiwari

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11121 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5163 OF 2025

Shanaya Aashish Kumar Mishra
through her mother and natural guardian
Reshma Aashish Kumar Mishra @ Ms. Reshma
Umakant Tiwari ...Applicant

Versus

Ashish Kumar Fatendranth Mishra ...Respondent

Mr. R. S. Dubey for the Petitioner in WP/5163/2025 and for the
Respondent in WP/10045/2025.

Ms. Usha Tiwari, Ms. Vandana Tiwari and Ms. Mahima Sharma, for
the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 18th AUGUST 2025

P. C.:

1. Mr. Dubey, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner has complied with the order dated 29th April 2025. He further states that per month an amount of Rs.10,000/- will be deposited in the account of the Respondent's mother.

2. Both the learned Counsel submit that the matter be referred to the mediation. Accordingly, by consent of the parties, Mr. V. M. Kanade, Former Judge of this Court is appointed as Mediator.

3. Learned Mediator is requested to submit report within a period of four weeks from today.

4. Stand over to 18th September 2025.

5. In the meanwhile, suitable adjournment shall be taken in the proceedings which are pending in the various Courts.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.08.18
17:45:26
+0530