

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 10045 OF 2025**

Shanaya Aashish Kumar  
Mishra through Mother & Natural Guardian      ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Aashish Kumar Fatendranath Mishra      ...Respondent.

WITH  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 5163 OF 2025**  
**AND**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025**

.....  
Ms Usha Tiwari a/w. Ms Vandana Tiwari and Ms Rathi Sheth for the  
Petitioner -Shanaya.  
Mr. Satyam R. Dube for the Respondent - Aashish.

.....  
**CORAM      :**      **N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE        :**      **31.03.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. List on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026 at 5.00 pm in Chamber.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**